Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2019-113

Authorize the Use of the Municipal Gymnasium by Step Above Basketball c/o Anthony Callabrese

WHEREAS, use of the municipal gymnasium has been requested by Step Above Basketball, c/o Anthony Callabrese for practice, and

WHEREAS, Step Above Basketball, c/o Anthony Callabrese has provided the Township of Shrewsbury with the appropriate certificate of insurance, and

WHEREAS, various recreation programs, events and rentals are scheduled for the municipal gymnasium; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, grants permission for use, to Step Above Basketball, c/o Anthony Callabrese ,on December 5, 8, 12, 15, 19, 22, 2019 from 5PM to 6:00 PM on Thursday's, and 8:30 AM-9:30AM on Sunday's.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings						
Puhak						
Nolan						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on December 10, 2019.

Pamela Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk Edward P. Nolan Mayor